
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Public Utilities Commission 
Last Updated: 09/09/2020

Physical Address 
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 3008 
San Francisco, CA 94102 

Mailing Address 
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 3008 
San Francisco, CA 94102 

Public Phone Number 
(415) 703-1902 

Fax 
(415) 703-1737 

Agency Codes 
162, 680 

Division Chief 
Cris Rojas (916) 936-8004 cris.rojas@cpuc.ca.gov 

Personnel Officer 
Liza Dougherty (415) 703-5885 lmd@cpuc.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay Manager 
Leyla Najmi (916) 823-4802 leyla.najmi@cpuc.ca.gov 

Labor Relations Officer 
Phet Noyvong (916) 928-7674 phet.noyvong@cpuc.ca.gov 

Workers' Compensation and Health & Safety 
Danielle Gist (916) 823-4815 danielle.gist@cpuc.ca.gov 

Talent Acquisition & Selection Manager 
Kelly Albrecht (415) 7031996 kelly.albrecht@cpuc.ca.gov 

Talent Programs Manager 
Jennifer Crockett (415) 703-5134 jennifer.crockett@cpuc.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Debra van Haaster-Hickman (415) 703-2715 dhh@cpuc.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Nancy Fong (415) 703-1902 nf1@cpuc.ca.gov 
Ling Ling Tse (415) 703-1780 lingling.tse@cpuc.ca.gov 
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Personnel Specialist 
Barbara Weeks (415) 703-1316 bjw@cpuc.ca.gov 
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